
Would you trust these - 12 bay 3.5-inch hard drive cage?
Help

I was looking for DAS options but there are not many on the second hand market where I live.

I saw on AliExp. that there are these 12 bay 3.5-inch hard drive cage. It says that the drive bays were taken off of
old servers. The back of these tiny depth disk arrays is a board with 2 SaS ports.

For me, the DAS is more educational. I wanna play with it at home. And it would be favorable because I don't have
a rack.

Has anyone tried these?
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EtherMan • 10mo ago

5 Reply

They're generally fine as such, but know that such cases often use backplanes with some quite peculiar
power connections. And as an example, the dl360pG8 backplane, use different power from a dl360eG8
backplane which is different again from the 380pG8. Basically, be very careful and know what it is you're
buying so you can get an exact power adapter. And some of them even use non standard voltages like 48V
and stuff like that so not just a matter of getting the right cables, you need to have some power conversion in
there too.

[deleted] OP • 10mo ago
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1 Reply
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as an aside… in a server, is a backplane used together with a mobo? if yea, how are they connected?

koi-sama • 10mo ago

4 Reply

It's exactly what they say - a drive bay from some recycled 2U chassis, not a DAS. However, you could make
a nice enclosure and basically build your own.

Make sure it comes with all drive trays, because looking for trays will be hard and expensive. I would also
avoid anything that isn't using normal molex connectors for power and think twice before getting anything with
an expander.

[deleted] OP • 10mo ago

2 Reply

2 more replies

correct me if im wrong, but if i fill up the bays with drives, and connect it to my server, isnt that what a
DAS is?

genuine question, still new to storage.

[deleted] OP • 10mo ago

1 Reply

good point about trays.

ProtoAMP • 19d ago

1 Reply

2 more replies

Not trying to revive an old thread, but why avoid ones with molex connectors? The chassis I'm looking at
powers the backplane and (12) drives using 4x molex connectors.

Top-Conversation2882 • 10mo ago

1 Reply

Not tried this but what exactly do you want to achieve with it?

[deleted] OP • 10mo ago

mainly want to play with it. but also i have 11 drives in my Fractal R6 case. They get hot when all bays
are used. Also the replacement trays are hard to get.

so id like to (maybe) setup a DAS and connect move the drives to there ans connect to my HBA

Log InSkip to main content

2/25/25, 12:55 PM Would you trust these - 12 bay 3.5-inch hard drive cage? : r/homelab

https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1c80bh9/would_you_trust_these_12_bay_35inch_hard_drive/?rdt=35392 2/6

https://www.reddit.com/user/koi-sama/
https://www.reddit.com/user/koi-sama/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1c80bh9/comment/l0bma85/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1c80bh9/comment/l0bmy7i/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1c80bh9/comment/l0bn4sv/
https://www.reddit.com/user/ProtoAMP/
https://www.reddit.com/user/ProtoAMP/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1c80bh9/comment/mbdy70c/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Top-Conversation2882/
https://www.reddit.com/user/Top-Conversation2882/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1c80bh9/comment/l0bsxyf/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1c80bh9/comment/l0bu6lo/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


New to Reddit?
Create your account and connect with a world of communities.

Continue With Phone Number

By continuing, you agree to our User Agreement and acknowledge that you understand the Privacy Policy.

PC case discussion - 3.5 inch hdd bay

7 upvotes ·  20 comments

Any suggestions on cheap 12 bay SAS enclosures?

9 upvotes ·  11 comments

8 Bay diy nas

10 upvotes ·  18 comments

Does the Corsair 5000D have room for a hard drive cage?

2 upvotes ·  13 comments

How to add multiples 3.5" drives in a case with only 1 bay ?

53 upvotes ·  42 comments

3.5 hdd in a case without cage

2 upvotes ·  8 comments

1 Reply

4 more replies

Continue With Google

Continue with Email

r/IndianGaming • 3 yr. ago

r/DataHoarder • 4 yr. ago

r/homelab • 2 mo. ago

r/pcmasterrace • 3 yr. ago

r/buildapc • 2 yr. ago

r/buildapc • 5 yr. ago

Log InSkip to main content

2/25/25, 12:55 PM Would you trust these - 12 bay 3.5-inch hard drive cage? : r/homelab

https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1c80bh9/would_you_trust_these_12_bay_35inch_hard_drive/?rdt=35392 3/6

https://www.reddit.com/register/
https://www.reddit.com/login/
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/user-agreement
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/privacy-policy
https://www.reddit.com/r/IndianGaming/comments/vseo6r/pc_case_discussion_35_inch_hdd_bay/
https://www.reddit.com/r/DataHoarder/comments/ofm7x2/any_suggestions_on_cheap_12_bay_sas_enclosures/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1hek59r/8_bay_diy_nas/
https://www.reddit.com/r/pcmasterrace/comments/w49xvw/does_the_corsair_5000d_have_room_for_a_hard_drive/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/1598tn0/how_to_add_multiples_35_drives_in_a_case_with/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/irmrzo/35_hdd_in_a_case_without_cage/
https://www.reddit.com/r/IndianGaming
https://www.reddit.com/r/DataHoarder
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab
https://www.reddit.com/r/pcmasterrace
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


Help Adding Extra HDD cage to Existing Case

1 upvote ·  11 comments

Be Quiet! HDD Cage Alternates

2 upvotes ·  11 comments

Adding Additional internal 3.5 hard drive cages to W200 chassis

1 upvote ·  11 comments

3 x 5.25" to 4 x 3.5" HDD cage recommendations

2 upvotes ·  9 comments

Buy an external hard drive or buy an internal hard drive and put it in an enclosure?

5 upvotes ·  24 comments

My rackless home lab

129 upvotes ·  21 comments

Do you NEED to put the HDD cage back into the case? Can you just leave it out?

1 upvote ·  3 comments

Rosewill RSV-Cage HDD Cage alternatives to put more HDDs in Case

5 upvotes ·  6 comments

Can I just drill the case and mount hdd cages ?

84 upvotes ·  71 comments

r/homelab • 2 yr. ago

r/buildapc • 2 yr. ago

r/buildapc • 3 mo. ago

r/DataHoarder • 1 yr. ago

r/DataHoarder • 1 yr. ago

r/homelab • 2 mo. ago

3

r/buildapc • 4 yr. ago

r/DataHoarder • 5 yr. ago

r/homelab • 1 mo. ago

Log InSkip to main content

2/25/25, 12:55 PM Would you trust these - 12 bay 3.5-inch hard drive cage? : r/homelab

https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1c80bh9/would_you_trust_these_12_bay_35inch_hard_drive/?rdt=35392 4/6

https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1254obq/help_adding_extra_hdd_cage_to_existing_case/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/102veug/be_quiet_hdd_cage_alternates/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/1h6re8o/adding_additional_internal_35_hard_drive_cages_to/
https://www.reddit.com/r/DataHoarder/comments/18yraf5/3_x_525_to_4_x_35_hdd_cage_recommendations/
https://www.reddit.com/r/DataHoarder/comments/19csusp/buy_an_external_hard_drive_or_buy_an_internal/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1hizuv6/my_rackless_home_lab/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/nt1ici/do_you_need_to_put_the_hdd_cage_back_into_the/
https://www.reddit.com/r/DataHoarder/comments/g8840j/rosewill_rsvcage_hdd_cage_alternatives_to_put/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1i0dmil/can_i_just_drill_the_case_and_mount_hdd_cages/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc
https://www.reddit.com/r/DataHoarder
https://www.reddit.com/r/DataHoarder
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc
https://www.reddit.com/r/DataHoarder
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


I'm starting my first home server. Would this HDD be ok to put in or do you think I should
sack it?

77 upvotes ·  94 comments

Are these analog usbc-3.5mm jack safe?

2 upvotes ·  5 comments

I i think i need a new case for my NAS…

73 upvotes ·  23 comments

My first, rather cheap, single-HDD NAS

55 upvotes ·  19 comments

Suggestions and Options External 5-Bay Enclosure for SATA3 Hard Drives (70TB) RAID0

1 upvote ·  1 comment

Interesting 5.25" and 3.5" bay devices?

10 upvotes ·  17 comments

Best place to get a HDD cage?

5 upvotes ·  14 comments

4K Tuners with B-cas card?

2 upvotes ·  14 comments

I search for a cheap 8 bay 3.5 HDD Bay with short depth

r/homelab • 7 days ago

r/UsbCHardware • 1 yr. ago

2

r/homelab • 3 days ago

2

r/homelab • 1 mo. ago

3

r/PcBuild • 1 yr. ago

r/buildapc • 13 yr. ago

r/DataHoarder • 4 yr. ago

r/japanlife • 1 yr. ago

r/homelab • 7 mo. ago

Log InSkip to main content

2/25/25, 12:55 PM Would you trust these - 12 bay 3.5-inch hard drive cage? : r/homelab

https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1c80bh9/would_you_trust_these_12_bay_35inch_hard_drive/?rdt=35392 5/6

https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1isf4gv/im_starting_my_first_home_server_would_this_hdd/
https://www.reddit.com/r/UsbCHardware/comments/1byd6ph/are_these_analog_usbc35mm_jack_safe/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1ivh297/i_i_think_i_need_a_new_case_for_my_nas/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1i3u3ka/my_first_rather_cheap_singlehdd_nas/
https://www.reddit.com/r/PcBuild/comments/1b08lnf/suggestions_and_options_external_5bay_enclosure/
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc/comments/vjk38/interesting_525_and_35_bay_devices/
https://www.reddit.com/r/DataHoarder/comments/og1dnl/best_place_to_get_a_hdd_cage/
https://www.reddit.com/r/japanlife/comments/1bzia8i/4k_tuners_with_bcas_card/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1eq9120/i_search_for_a_cheap_8_bay_35_hdd_bay_with_short/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab
https://www.reddit.com/r/UsbCHardware
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab
https://www.reddit.com/r/PcBuild
https://www.reddit.com/r/buildapc
https://www.reddit.com/r/DataHoarder
https://www.reddit.com/r/japanlife
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


4 upvotes ·  41 comments

Any ideas how to make best use of EMC (SAE) 25-Bay Hard Drive Array?

2 upvotes ·  18 comments

TOP POSTS

Reddit

reReddit: Top posts of April 19, 2024

Reddit

reReddit: Top posts of April 2024

Reddit

reReddit: Top posts of 2024

Reddit Rules Privacy Policy User Agreement Reddit, Inc. © 2025. All rights reserved.

r/homelab • 7 mo. ago
Log In

2/25/25, 12:55 PM Would you trust these - 12 bay 3.5-inch hard drive cage? : r/homelab

https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1c80bh9/would_you_trust_these_12_bay_35inch_hard_drive/?rdt=35392 6/6

https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab/comments/1ejl4pm/any_ideas_how_to_make_best_use_of_emc_sae_25bay/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april-19-1/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april-19-1/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april-19-1/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april-19-1/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april-19-1/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april-19-1/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april-19-1/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april-19-1/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/april/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/
https://www.reddit.com/posts/2024/
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/content-policy
https://www.reddit.com/policies/privacy-policy
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/user-agreement
https://redditinc.com/
https://www.reddit.com/r/homelab
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/

